Memory & Cognition
1993, 21 (2), 184-192
Varieties of working memory as seen in biology
and in connectionist/control architectures
WALTER SCHNEIDER
University of Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
Biological and computational concepts that underlie the nature of working memory are briefly
reviewed, The conceptualization of working memory has changed dramatically in the last 30 years,

186 SCHNEIDER
A CDR
I III 11111 11111111 I II 11I11 1111I 111111 111111 III II I I II
II I II I I 11111 111.11 I 11I11 1111 111111111 11I1 11111
111111 I III I II 1.111111111111I 11I111111I11 I 1111111 II
11111111111 I II II 111111. I I III III 111111 1 111111111 11111 III
11I11I111111 11111I II 1111 I 1.11111111 I I 111111111 1111I111I111111.
11111 nlllllllllllllllllllll~rll~1 Ilrl W 1111
11 n~I'IIIII"lln~:1I11 11
111I1111'11
5070.3-2
B
c
CDR
111I.11. I III I III II 1111 111111I III 1111 1111 I III nII m
I II 11I1 I I II I III III 11111I 1.111 II I 111I 1.1111111111111111
II 1111111111 1111 I II 1111111.11111. I.11I11111 1111 III III I I I
III III I I 11111111 I 1111 11111 .11 11111111 III III 11111 I II
II 111111111111111 1111111111.1111111 1.111111 I III 111111 I II I I I I
I 111111111. I 11111 11111111111 1111111111111 1111111 III II I
III1 II I III I 111111 1111111.111 1.11 III I I III II I II I 111111111
I I 1.111I111111I 11.1.11 II I II I 1111111 1111111111 III 1111
5070.3-6
CDR
II 11111111 I I 1111 III 11111111111_1 1.111I.111I. II I I
1111 11111 I I 111111 II 11111111111111111I11111.1 • II 11111111
1111 11111 I 1111 111111111.111_11111111 .111 I II
11111111I11 III 11111 1111111111111111111_1111••1 111111 111111I
11111111 11111111I11111111••111••1111I111111I_1111111 III II III
1111 III 1111 III 11111 I 1111111111111I ••111111111111 1111111 I II
I 11111111 11111 II 11111111.1.111.1.111 I _11.1 1111111 I I
11111111 1111 II 111111111111I111111 11I1.11111.11111I11111 .11 1.11 II I
5070.3-10
50 sl s
Figure 2. Directional delay period activity of a principal sulcus neuron (5070, right
hemisphere) for three different delay durations (l.5-sec delay in A, 3-sec delay in B,